
www.daringwhite.com

Patent Pending

Caution: Regulations restrict dispensing of
this product. To be sold only to a licensed dental professional.

European Office
Garrison Dental Solutions 
Carlstrasse 50
D-52531 Uebach-Palenberg
Germany
+49.2451.971.409

www.daringwhite.com

Headquarters
Garrison Dental Solutions 
150 DeWitt Lane
Spring Lake, MI 49456
USA

Manufactured for Garrison Dental Solutions

DRM Green
European Compliance Services Ltd
Beaver House, 23-38 Hythe Bridge St, Oxford OX1 2EP, UK

17
57

r0
11

8r
ev

 A
   

 M
ad

e 
in

 C
hi

na

1757r0118rev A Daring White IFU EU.indd   1 6/28/18   1:15 AM



15% Carbamide Peroxide Whitening Film 
(5.5% Released Hydrogen Peroxide) www.daringwhite.com

Complete Application Instructions
Instrucciones completas para su aplicación

Instructions complètes d’application
Vollständige Anwendungsanleitung

Istruzioni Complete dell’applicazione
Kompletní návod k použití

Komplet Påføringsvejledning
Täydelliset käyttöohjeet

TeljesAlkalmazásiUtasítás
Complete applicatie-instructies

Fullstendige instrukser
Instruções de Utilização Completa

Instruktioner
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Description
Daring White™ whitening films are the most comfortable, patient
friendly whitening system available today. These films are designed
to adhere to teeth for 1 to 2 hours to take advantage of the
proprietary carbamide peroxide composition.
PLEASE NOTE: removal before 30 minutes can be done, but is
more difficult, may tear and come off in pieces.
 
Counter Indications
 • Do not smoke during whitening treatment.
 • Avoid contact with eyes. If contact occurs flush with  
  copious amounts of water.
 • Avoid direct contact of the active surface of the film with  
  the gums and/or salivary flow.
 • Not for use by women who are pregnant or nursing.
 • Not for use by children under 18 years of age.
 • Avoid contact with clothing.
 • Do not swallow the film.
 • If irritation (such as redness, swelling, soreness) of the  
  gum or mouth occurs, discontinue use and consult a dentist.
 • If you brux or grind your teeth, do not wear overnight.
 • Do not use if allergic to peroxides like hydrogen peroxide.
 • Whitening will not affect porcelain crowns and veneers tooth  
  colored acrylic restorations or amalgam.

Storage & Handling
 • Keep the product refrigerated to maintain maximum shelf life.
 • Do not store above 40°F (5°C). Do not freeze.  
  Best use before date on label.
 • Do not use if the packaging has been damaged,  
  or if the seals are found to be broken or open.
 • 15% initial concentration of carbamide peroxide.  
  The concentration may change due to the nature of  
  peroxide and this unique formulation.

Shelf Life: 36 months

Storage Temperature -  
Store product at the  
indicated temperature.

Attention - Refer to the  
instructions for use and 
complete information.

To be sold only to dental 
practitioners.

For one-time use only

Oxidizer - Avoid contact 
with reactive substances.
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Disclaimer: Garrison Dental Solutions believes this information to be accurate and is offered only 
for the benefit of its customers for use of the product under prescribed conditions. This document 
is not to be considered a warranty or guarantee of product performance, and Garrison Dental 
Solutions is not legally bound to such claims based on this document.

Remove paper exposing the 
whitening side of the film 
as shown.

Fold notched edge of film to 
back side of teeth.

Brush or rinse away any
remaining gel. Rinse to sink.

Center film and place 
straight edge against teeth 
at gum line.

Pull cheek away and
push film onto back
teeth.

To remove, grasp one
corner and pull down
away from front of teeth,
then push film away from
back of teeth.

Wear
1h to 2h
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Descripción
La película blanqueadora Daring White™ es el sistema de  
blanqueamiento más cómodo y agradable disponible hoy en día.  
Estas películas están diseñadas para adherirse a los dientes durante 
1 ó 2 horas y asì aprovechar su exclusiva composición de peróxido 
de carbamida. TENGA EN CUENTA QUE: se pueden retirar las 
películas antes de los 30 primeros minutos, pero es más difícil y 
pueden romperse y desprenderse en pedazos.
 
Contraindicaciones
 • No fumar durante el tratamiento blanqueador.
 • Evitar el contacto con los ojos. En caso de contacto,  
  lavar con abundante cantidad de agua.
 • Evitar el contacto directo de la superficie activa de la película  
  con las encías y/o el flujo salival.
 • No usar en mujeres embarazadas o en fase de lactancia.
 • No usar en personas menores de 18 años.
 • Evitar el contacto con la ropa.
 • No ingerir la película.
 • En caso de irritación (enrojecimiento, hinchazón, dolor) de las  
  encías o de la boca, interrumpir el uso y consultar a un dentista.
 • Si rechina los dientes (bruxismo), no usar durante la noche.
 • No usar en caso de alergia a peróxidos como el peróxido  
  de hidrógeno.
 • El blanqueamiento no afectará al color del diente en  
  coronas de porcelana ni a las carillas, restauraciones  
  acrílicas o amalgamas.

Almacenamiento y manejo
 • Mantener el producto refrigerado para aumentar la vida útil.
 • No conservar por encima de 5°C. Usar preferentemente  
  antes de la fecha especificada en la etiqueta.
 • No usar si el envase está dañado o si los precintos  
  están rotos o abiertos.
 • Concentración inicial del 15% de peróxido de carbamida.  
  La concentración puede cambiar debido a la naturaleza del  
  peróxido y de esta fórmula única.
Vida útil: 36 meses Temperatura de almacenamien-

to–Almacene el producto a la 
temperatura indicada.Atención - Consulte las  

instrucciones de uso para 
obtener información adicional. De venta exclusiva a 

Odontólogos.

Para un único uso
Oxidante - Evite el contacto 
con sustancias
reactivas.
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Aviso legal: Garrison Dental Solutions considera que esta información es precisa y se ofrece 
solo para el beneficio de sus clientes para el uso del producto bajo las condiciones prescritas. 
Este documento no debe ser considerado como una garantía o como garantía de rendimiento 
del producto y Garrison Dental Solutions no está vinculado legalmente a reclamaciones basadas 
en dicho documento.

Retire el papel y exponga 
el lado blanqueador de la 
película como se muestra.

Doblar el borde de la pelícu-
la hacia la parte posterior de 
los dientes.

Cepillar o enjuagar
cualquier resto
de gel. Enjuagar
abundantemente.

Centre la película y coloque 
la regla hacia  los dientes 
en la línea de las encías 
(margen gingival)

Retirar la mejilla y
empujar la película
hacia la parte posterior
de los dientes.

Para retirar, sujetar una
esquina y tirar hacia
abajo desde la parte
frontal de los dientes,
luego empujar la
película desde la parte
posterior de los dientes.

Llevar durante
1-2 horas
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Description
Les films de blanchiment des dents Daring White™  représentent la 
méthode de blanchiment des dents la plus confortable et conviviale 
parmi les approches actuellement disponibles. Ces films sont conçus 
pour adhérer pendant 1 à 2 heures sur les dents afin d’exploiter de 
manière optimale le peroxyde de carbamide, un composé breveté.
VEUILLEZ NOTER:  Vous pouvez les enlever avant les 30 premières 
minutes, mais ce sera plus difficile et ils pourraient se déchirer ou se 
détacher en morceaux.  

 
Contre-indications
 • Ne pas fumer pendant le blanchiment.
 • Prévenir tout contact avec les yeux. En cas de contact,  
  rincer abondamment à l’eau.
 • Prévenir tout contact direct de la surface active de la  
  pellicule avec la gencive et/ou la salive.
 • Ne pas utiliser au cours de la grossesse ou de l’allaitement.
 • Ne pas utiliser sur des mineurs.
 • Prévenir tout contact avec des vêtements.
 • Ne pas ingérer le film.
 • En cas de survenue d’irritations (comme des rougeurs, des  
  gonflements, des douleurs) affectant la gencive ou la cavité  
  buccale, interrompre l’application et consulter un dentiste.
 • Ne pas porter pendant la nuit en cas de bruxisme.
 • Ne pas utiliser en cas d’allergie au peroxyde, notamment  
  au peroxyde d’hydrogène.
 • Le blanchiment n’a aucun effet sur les couronnes et facettes  
  en porcelaine ni sur les restaurations dentaires à base  
  d’acrylique ou d’amalgame.

Conservation et manipulation
 • Conserver au frais afin de garantir la plus longue durée  
  de conservation possible.
 • Ne pas conserver à des températures excédant 5 °C.  
  Ne pas congeler. Utiliser avant la date de péremption  
  indiquée sur l’emballage.
 • Ne pas utiliser si l’emballage est endommagé ou si les  
  sceaux ne sont pas irréprochables ou ont été ouverts.
 • La concentration de peroxyde de carbamide s’élève au  
  début à 15 %. Elle est susceptible d’évoluer en raison de la  
  nature du peroxyde et de la formule unique.

1757r0118rev A Daring White IFU EU.indd   7 6/28/18   1:15 AM



Clause de non-responsabilité: de l’avis de Garrison 
Dental Solutions, les présentes informations sont 
exactes et sont uniquement adressées aux clientes et 
clients dans le cadre de l’utilisation du produit et des 
conditions indiquées plus haut. Le présent document 
ne saurait constituer un quelconque engagement ni 
garantie de performance du produit et Garrison Dental 
Solutions décline toute responsabilité à l’égard des 
réclamations reposant sur le présent document.

Durée de conservation : 36 mois

Température de stockage - 
Conserver le produit à la 
température indiquée.

La partie destinée au 
blanchiment est orientée 
vers le HAUT. Saisir le film à 
l’une de ses extrémités et le 
tirer comme indiqué.

Replier le film sur l’arrière des 
dents pour le fixer. Appuyer 
fermement sur toutes les 
surfaces de contact.

Éliminer les résidus de gel par 
brossage des dents ou rinçage de 
la bouche. Évacuer dans le lavabo.

Centrer le film et le poser 
sur les dents au bord de la 
gencive.

Tirer la joue sur le côté et 
appliquer le film sur les 
molaires.

Pour retirer le film, le saisir à 
une extrémité et le décoller 
de la face avant des dents, 
puis décoller le film de la 
face arrière des dents.

Attention - consulter les 
instructions d’utilisation et  
les informations produit 
complètes.

Vente uniquement aux  
chirurgiens-dentistes. 

À usage unique.

Agent oxydant - Prévenir 
tout contact avec des 
substances réactives.

Porter
1-2 heures
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Beschreibung
Daring White™ Zahnaufhellungsfolien sind das bequemste und
kundenfreundlichste Verfahren zur Zahnaufhellung, das heutzutage 
erhältlich ist. Diese Folien sind darauf ausgelegt 1 bis 2 Stunden an 
den Zähnen zu haften, um die patentgeschützte Carbamidperoxid-
verbindung optimal zu nutzen.
BEACHTEN SIE BITTE: Eine Entfernung vor dem Ablauf von 30 
Minuten kann vorgenommen werden, ist jedoch schwieriger und führt 
möglicherweise zu einem Reißen der Folie, wodurch diese sich dann 
nur in kleinen Stücken ablösen lässt.
 
Hinweise
 • Während der Aufhellungsbehandlung nicht rauchen.
 • Augenkontakt vermeiden. Sollte es doch dazu kommen,  
  Augen mit reichlich Wasser ausspülen.
 • Unmittelbaren Kontakt der mit dem Wirkstoff beschichteten  
  Oberfläche der Folie zu Zahnfleisch und / oder Speichel  
  vermeiden.
 • Nicht zu Verwenden bei Schwangerschaft oder während  
  des Stillens.
 • Nicht von Minderjährigen zu verwenden.
 • Kontakt zur Kleidung vermeiden.
 • Folie nicht schlucken.
 • Bei Auftreten von Reizungen (wie Rötung, Schwellung,  
  Schmerzen) des Zahnfleischs oder des Mundes Behandlung  
  abbrechen und eine Zahnärztin / einen Zahnarzt aufsuchen.
 • Bei Zähneknirschen oder -pressen nicht über Nacht tragen.
 • Bei Peroxidallergie etwa gegen Wasserstoffsuperoxid  
  nicht verwenden.
 • Die Aufhellung hat keine Wirkung auf Porzellankronen  
  und -verblendungen sowie auf zahnfarbige Acrylrestaurationen  
  oder Amalgam.

Aufbewahrung und Handhabung
 • Gekühlt lagern, um die größtmögliche Haltbarkeit zu gewährleisten.
 • Nicht bei Temperaturen über 5°C lagern. Nicht tiefkühlen. Vor dem
  aufgedruckten Haltbarkeitsdatum verwenden.
 • Nicht verwenden, wenn die Verpackung beschädigt ist oder die
  Versiegelungen nicht einwandfrei oder offen sind.
 • Die anfängliche Carbamidperoxidkonzentration beträgt 15%.  
  Sie kann sich aufgrund der Beschaffenheit des Peroxids und  
  wegen der einzigartigen Rezeptur verändern.
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Haftungsausschluss: Nach Überzeugung der Garrison 
Dental Solutions sind diese Angaben zutreffend und
sollen ausschließlich den Kundinnen und Kunden bei der 
Verwendung des Produktes unter den oben dargestellten 
Bedingungen zugutekommen. Dieses Dokument stellt 
keine Gewährleistung oder Garantie der Leistung des 
Produktes dar, und die Garrison Dental Solutions haftet 
rechtlich nicht für Ansprüche auf der Grundlage dieses 
Dokumentes.

Haltbarkeit: 36 Monate

Lagertemperatur - Bewahren 
Sie das Produkt bei der angege-
benen Temperatur auf.

Die aufhellende Seite der 
Folie zeigt NACH OBEN. Die 
Folie am Ende greifen und 
wie abgebildet entnehmen.

Die Wange beiseite ziehen 
und die Folie auf die hinteren 
Zähne drücken.

Verbleibendes Gel durch
Putzen oder Ausspülen
entfernen. Durch den
Ausguss entsorgen.

Die Folie zentrieren und 
am Zahnfleischrand auf die 
Zähne legen. 

Die Wange zur Seite
schieben und die Folie
auf die Backenzähne
aufbringen.

Zum Entfernen eine Ecke 
greifen und von der Vorder-
seite der Zähne abziehen,
danach die Folie von der 
Zahnrückseite wegschieben.

Achtung - Ziehen Sie die 
Anwendungsanleitung
und die vollständigen  
Produktangaben zu Rate.

Verkauf nur an Zahnärzte.

Nur für den einmaligen 
Gebrauch 

Oxidationsmittel - Vermeiden 
Sie den Kontakt zu reaktions-
freudigen Stoffen.

Tragezeit:
1 – 2 Stunden
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Descrizione
Daring White™ Le pellicole sbiancanti più confortevoli per i pazienti!
Studiate per aderire perfettamente ai denti per la durata di 1-2 ore, così 
da trarre il massimo vantaggio dall’azione del perossido di carbamide.
ATTENZIONE: E’ possibile rimuovere la pelllicola dopo 30 minuti, ma la 
pellicola potrebbe rompersi, causando una difficile rimozione.
 
Informazioni
 • Non fumare durante il trattamento sbiancante.
 • Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. Nel caso di contatto,  
  sciacquare gli occhi con abbondante acqua.
 • Evitare il contatto diretto della superficie attiva della  
  pellicola con le gengive e/o con la saliva.
 • Non utilizzare in gravidanza o in fase di allattamento.
 • Non usare su pazienti di età inferiore ai 18 anni.
 • Evitare il contatto con gli indumenti.
 • Non ingerire la pellicola.
 • In caso di irritazione alle gengive o alla bocca (arrossamento,  
  gonfiore, dolore muscolare), interrompere l’utilizzo e consultare  
  il proprio dentista.
 • Se bruxate o digrignate i denti, non usare durante la notte.
 • Non usare in caso di allergia ai perossidi come ad  
  esempio il perossido d’idrogeno.
 • Lo sbiancamento non agisce su corone, intarsi,  
  compositi e amalgama.

Conservazione
 • Tenere il prodotto in frigo fino alla scadenza.
 • Non conservare oltre i 5° C. Non congelare. Non utilizzare  
  oltre la data di scadenza
 • Non usare se la confezione è stata danneggiata, o se il sigillo
  risulta rotto o aperto.
 • 15% concentrazione iniziale di perossido carbammide.  
  La concentrazione potrebbe cambiare a seconda della natura  
  del perossido e della sua formulazione unica.

Data di scadenza: 36 mesi

Temperatura di conservazione 
- Conservare il prodotto alla 
temperatura indicata.

Attenzione – Leggere le 
istruzioni per l’utilizzo e per 
un’informazione completa.

Vendibile solo tramite medici 
odontoiatri professionisti.

Solo per un utilizzo

Ossidante -Vietato il 
contatto con sostanze 
reagenti.
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Note legali: Garrison Dental Solutions ritiene che tali informazioni siano accurate e fornite solo a 
beneficio dei propri clienti per l’uso del prodotto secondo la prescrizione. Il presente documento 
non è da considerarsi una garanzia o una garanzia di prestazioni del prodotto, e  
Garrison Dental Solutions non è legalmente vincolata a tali azioni basate su questo documento.

Tirare la pellicola di carta 
della confezione in modo da 
vedere le pellicola sbian-
cante, come mostrato nella 
figura. La parte sbiancante è 
rivolta VERSO L’ALTO

Ripiegare la pellicola e 
schiacciare contro la parte 
interna del dente. 

Lavare e risciacquare
accuratamente.

Posizionare la pellicola 
al centro dell’arcata e 
schiacciare sui denti fino al  
bordo gengivale.

Sollevare la guancia per fare 
aderire perfettamente la
pellicola ai denti
posteriori.

Rimuovere la pellicola
sollevandola da un
angolo.

Indossare per
1-2 ore
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Descrição
As fitas de clareamento Daring White™ são o sistema de clarea-
mento mais confortável e amigável para pacientes. Estas fitas são 
projetadas para aderir aos dentes durante 1 a 2 horas para  
aproveitar as composição proprietária de peróxido de carbamida.  
ATENÇÃO POR FAVOR: pode ser feita a remoção antes de  
30 minutos, mas é mais difícil, pode rasgar e sair aos pedaços.
 
Contraindicações
 • Não fume durante o tratamento de clareamento.
 • Evite o contato com os olhos. Se ocorrer o contato,  
  lave com água abundante.
 • Evite o contato direto da superfície ativa da fita com a  
  gengiva e/ou o fluxo salivar.
 • Não deve ser utilizado por mulheres grávidas ou em  
  durante a amamentação.
 • Não deve ser utilizado por menores de 18 anos.
 • Evite o contato com as roupas.
 • Não engula a fita.
 • Se ocorrer irritação (tais como vermelhidão, inchaço, dor) das  
  gengivas ou boca, interrompa a utilização e consulte um dentista.
 • Se ranger os dentes, não use durante a noite.
 • Não utilize se for alérgico aos peróxidos como peróxido  
  de hidrogénio.
 • O clareamento não afeta as facetas e coroas de porcelana,
  restaurações de acrílico coloridas ou a amálgama do dente.

Armazenamento & Manipulação
 • Manter o produto refrigerado para manter o máximo de vida útil.
 • Não armazenar acima dos 5°C. Não congele.  
  Melhor usado antes da data na etiqueta.
 • Não utilizar se a embalagem estiver danificada, ou se os selos  
  estiverem quebrados ou abertos.
 • Concentração inicial de 15% de peróxido de carbamida.  
  A concentração pode mudar devido à natureza do peróxido  
  e esta formulação única.

Prazo de validade: 36 meses Temperatura de Armazena-
mento –Guarde o produto à 
temperatura indicada.Atenção - Consulte as 

instruções de utilização e 
informação completa.

Vendido apenas aos 
dentistas

Apenas para uso único

Oxidante - Evitar contato 
com substâncias reativas.
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Isenção de responsabilidade: Garrison Dental Solutions acredita que esta informação seja 
precisa e é oferecido apenas para o benefício dos seus clientes para o uso do produto condições 
prescritas. Este documento não é considerado uma garantia ou garantia de desempenho 
do produto, e Garrison Dental Solutions não está legalmente vinculado a tais reivindicações 
baseadas neste documento.

Remova o papel expondo o 
lado de clareador da fita do 
filme conforme o indicado.

Dobre a borda entalhada a 
fita para a parte traseira dos 
dentes. Pressione
firmemente em todas as
superfícies.

Escove ou enxague
qualquer gel remanescente.

Centralize a fita e coloque a 
borda reta contra os dentes 
na linha das gengivas.

Afaste a bochecha e
empurrar a fita para os
dentes de trás.

Para retirar, agarre um canto 
e puxe a fita da frente dos 
dentes, depois empurre a 
fita para longe da parte de 
trás dos dentes.

Use 1-2 
horas
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Beschrijving
Daring White™ blekende folie is het meest comfortabele,
gebruikersvriendelijke bleekbehandelingssysteem dat nu beschikbaar 
is. Deze stroken folie zijn gemaakt om 1 à 2 uur o de tanden te blijven 
plakken om zo de gepatenteerde carbamideperoxideformule optimaal 
te laten inwerken.
LET OP: De folie kan weliswaar al eerder worden verwijderd dan na 
30 minuten, maar dit is moeilijker, aangezien de folie kan scheuren en 
dan alleen in kleine stukjes kan worden verwijderd. 
 
Contra-indicaties
 • Niet roken tijdens de bleekbehandeling.
 • Vermijd contact met de ogen. Bij contact met de ogen spoelen  
  met overvloedig water.
 • Vermijd contact met het actieve oppervlakte van de folie  
  met tandvlees en/of speeksel.
 • Niet geschikt voor zwangere vrouwen of voor vrouwen die  
  borstvoeding geven.
 • Niet geschikt voor personen onder de 18.
 • Vermijd contact met kleding.
 • Slik de folie niet in.
 • Zet de behandeling stop als er irritatie (roodheid, zwelling of  
  pijn) optreedt van het tandvlees of de mondholte en raadpleeg  
  een tandarts.
 • Gebruik het product niet ’s nachts als u last heeft van  
  bruxisme (tandenknarsen/kaakklemmen).
 • Niet gebruiken als u allergisch bent voor, zoals  
  waterstofperoxide.
 • Bleekbehandelingen hebben geen invloed op porseleinen  
  kronen en schildjes, tandkleurige restauraties van acrylaat  
  of amalgaamvullingen.

Bewaren en hantering
 • Bewaar het product gekoeld voor maximale houdbaarheid.
 • Niet bewaren boven de 5°C. Niet invriezen. Te gebruiken voor  
  de afgedrukte houdbaarheidsdatum.  
 • Niet gebruiken indien de verpakking beschadigd is of de  
  verzegeling verbroken of geopend blijkt te zijn.
 • 15% initiële concentratie carbamideperoxide.  
  De concentratie kan veranderen door het soort peroxide en  
  de unieke samenstelling ervan.
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Vrijwaring: Garrison Dental Solutions is van mening 
dat deze informatie juist is de informatie dient 
uitsluitend om klanten te helpen om het product te 
gebruiken volgens de bovengenoemde voorwaarden. 
Dit document geldt niet als productgarantie en  
Garrison Dental Solutions is niet wettelijk  
aansprakelijk voor claims op grond van dit grond.

Houdbaarheid: 36 maanden

Bewaartemperatuur - Product 
bij de aangegeven temperatuur 
bewaren.

De blekende kant van
de folie is naar BOVEN
gericht. De blekende kant 
van de folie is naar boven 
gericht. Haal de folie uit de 
verpakking zoals afgebeeld. 

Duw hem over het gehele  
oppervlak stevig aan.

Poets of spoel eventuele
overgebleven gel weg. Spoel 
de gel weg in de wastafel.

Centreer de folie en plak 
hem op de tanden, op de 
grens met het tandvlees.

Trek de wang weg en
duw de folie tegen de 
kiezen.

Verwijder de folie door 
een hoek vast te pakken 
en los te trekken van de 
voortanden. Schuif de folie 
vervolgens van de achter-
kant van de tanden.

Let op - Raadpleeg  
gebruiksaanwijzing
voor meer informatie.

Mag uitsluitend aan tandartsen 
verkocht worden.

Voor eenmalig gebruik.

Oxiderende stof -  
Vermijd contact met  
andere reactieve stoffen.

Draagtijd:
1 à 2 uur

1

4

7

2

5

3

6

1757r0118rev A Daring White IFU EU.indd   16 6/28/18   1:15 AM


